Time Extension for Submission of Tenders for Beijing-Tianjin-Hebei Low Carbon Energy Transition and Air Quality Improvement Project (Tianjin Nangang LNG Emergency Storage Project of Beijing Gas Group)

IFT No.: 0747-1930SCCZA192

Beijing Gas Group Company Ltd. (Beijing Gas) ("the Employer") has decided time extension for submission of tenders for Beijing-Tianjin-Hebei Low Carbon Energy Transition and Air Quality Improvement Project (Tianjin Nangang LNG Emergency Storage Project of Beijing Gas Group) as follows:

- (1) Original Deadline for Submission of Tenders: 9:30 a.m., December 13, 2019 (Beijing time) Extended Deadline for Submission of Tenders: 9:30 a.m., December 20, 2019 (Beijing time)
- (2) Deadline for acquiring the Tender Document is postponed to 17:00 p.m., December 19, 2019 (Beijing time)

Tenders will be opened immediately after the deadline for Tender submission in the presence of Tenderers' representatives who choose to attend.

Contact Information of the Tendering Agency:

Attention: Ma Rui, Li Xiaoyang, Gong Junping, Huang Fan

Address: Floor 20, SINOCHEM Tower, No. A2 Fuxingmenwai Dajie, Xicheng District,

Beijing, P.R.China, 100045

Telephone: +86-10-59369611/9364/8992/8935

Fax: +86-10-59369136

E-mail: marui3@sinochem.com, lixiaoyang01@sinochem.com,

gongjunping@sinochem.com, huangfan1@sinochem.com